When recorded return to:

Mr. and Mrs. Joseph C. Stivala, 7888 Renic Drive Sedro-Woolley, WA 98284 201105040082 Skagit County Auditor

5/4/2011 Page

1 of

2 3:32PM

Filed for Record at Request of Land Title and Escrow Escrow Number: 138393-OE

Grantor: FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
Grantee: Joseph C, Stivala, IV and Mariah L. Stivala
LAND TITLE OF SKAGIT COUNTY

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

(Not Statutory)

FANNIE MAE A/K/A

THE GRANTOR FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, *** Washington Compensation* for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION in hand paid, bargains, sells and conveys to JOSEPH C. STIVALA, IV and MARIAH L. STIVALA, husband and wife the following described estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:

*organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America Abbreviated Legal: Lot 24, Elk Haven Estates.

Lot 24, "ELK HAVEN ESTATES," as per plat recorded on August 6, 2002, under Auditor's File No. 200208060083, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Tax Parcel Number(s): 4797-000-024-0000, P119403

Subject to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, agreements and easements of record including, but not limited to, those shown on Schedule "B-1" of Land Title Company's Preliminary Commitment No. 138393-QE.

Dated April 25, 2011	
	REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY, A CALIFORNIA
Association WWW	CORPORATION, ITS ATTORNEY IN FACT
Amber Luhn, Asst. Se	cretary
STATE OF County of Lectify that I know or have satisfactory evi-	} ks:
	the person who appeared before
me, and said person acknowledged that authorized to execute the instrument and is of FEDER	signed this instrument, on oath stated AL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the	ises and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated:	
SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGT REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAN	tary Public in and for the State of

MAY 0 4 2011 1314 Amount Paid \$ or Skagit Co. Treasurer Deputy

LPB 16-09(r) Page 1 of 1

<u></u>			_	
TATE OF Californ	, i			
	1 જ	S.		
OUNTY OF San Jo	paquin }			
n 4.27	_// before me	g, Carole J	Jensen	notary public,
ersonally appeared	mber 1	Uhn * who	proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory
e/she/they executed the sa	eme in his/her/their aut	horized capacity(ie:	s), and that by his/he	acknowledged to me that if their signature(s) on the
strument the person(s), o	r the entity upon behal	f of which the pers	on(s) acted, executed	the instrument. I certify bing paragraph is true and
nrect. *ASSISTANT S	ECRETARY OF OLD	REPUBLIC TITI	LE COMPANY, A C	CALIFORNIA CORPORATION
AS ATTORNEY ITNESS my hand and off	IN FACT FOR FEI	DERAL NATIONAL	MORTGAGE ASSO	CIATION
\mathcal{N}_{\bullet}			*****	CAROLE UNION
gnature	u y	(Seal)		CAROLE JENSEN Commission # 1850621
			NAME OF THE PARTY	Notary Public - California S San Joaquin County
		а.		My Comm. Expires Jun 8, 2013
	and the second of the second o	<i>}</i>		
		T		
		7.9		
		general approximation of the control		
		And the state of t		
		Transmiss or		
			A second of second	
			The state of the s	
				- N. A.A.